
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS  BOTULISM, INFANT   CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA)  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  27.3  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  1.8  25  7.6  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.4  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.5  

FORT BEND  604,687  2  0.3  0  0.0  32  5.3  30  5.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  20  6.7  14  4.7  

HARRIS  4,176,561  21  0.5  1  1.4  164  3.9  270  6.5  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  8.4  8  9.6  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.1  1  2.6  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  2  0.4  0  0.0  24  4.8  18  3.6  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  4.6  6  9.2  

WALLER  43,241  1  2.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.5  9  20.5  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  26  0.4  1  1.0  262  4.2  390  6.2  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 112  0.4  4  1.0  1,741  6.7  2,558  9.9  

 
 

  CHOLERA 
CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 

DISEASE  
CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS  CYCLOSPORIASIS  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  0.6  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  0.3  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  1  0.3  

HARRIS  4,176,561  1  0.0  2  0.0  40  1.0  0  0.0  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  9.2  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.5  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  1  0.0  3  0.0  53  0.8  1  0.0  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 1  0.0  18  0.1  504  1.9  14  0.1  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CYSTICERCOSIS  DENGUE  
ENCEPHALITIS, 

NONARBOVIRAL  
ESCHERICHIA COLI, SHIGA 
TOXIN-PRODUCING (STEC)  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  6.8  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  2.4  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.7  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  18  3.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  2.0  

HARRIS  4,176,561  1  0.0  0  0.0  3  0.1  90  2.2  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.2  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.6  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  1.0  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.3  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.3  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  1  0.0  1  0.0  3  0.0  134  2.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 9  0.0  7  0.0  17  0.1  486  1.9  

 
 

  
HAEMOPHILUS 

INFLUENZAE TYPE B, 
INVASIVE  

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME  

 
HEPATITIS A, ACUTE 

 

 
HEPATITIS B, ACUTE  

 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  0.6  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  1  0.2  3  0.5  5  0.8  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  0.7  4  1.3  

HARRIS  4,176,561  1  0.0  1  0.0  10  0.2  52  1.2  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  3.6  3  3.6  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.1  1  2.6  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  0.8  1  0.2  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.6  2  4.6  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  1  0.0  2  0.0  28  0.4  68  1.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 2  0.0  22  0.1  138  0.5  204  0.8  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS B, PERINATAL HEPATITIS C, ACUTE HEPATITIS E, ACUTE 
INFLUENZA-ASSOCIATED 
PEDIATRIC MORTALITY 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARRIS  4,176,561  1  0.7  0  0.0  1  0.0  2  0.2  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  1  0.5  1  0.0  2  0.0  2  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 4  0.5  37  0.1  14  0.1  11  0.2  

 
 

  JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS LEGIONELLOSIS  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.4  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  1  0.3  1  0.3  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.5  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  0  0.0  

HARRIS  4,176,561  1  0.0  7  0.2  8  0.2  8  0.2  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.2  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  1  2.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  2  0.4  0  0.0  3  0.6  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  1  0.0  12  0.2  12  0.2  12  0.2  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 1  0.0  111  0.4  51  0.2  74  0.3  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  MALARIA  MEASLES  
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS  
OTHER MENINGITIS  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  1.8  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  9  1.5  0  0.0  6  1.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  1  0.3  0  0.0  9  3.0  1  0.3  

HARRIS  4,176,561  20  0.5  3  0.1  73  1.7  26  0.6  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.2  1  1.2  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.6  1  2.6  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  3  0.6  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.5  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.5  1  2.3  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  33  0.5  3  0.0  100  1.6  30  0.5  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 102  0.4  6  0.0  341  1.3  81  0.3  

 
 

  
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION  
MUMPS  PERTUSSIS  SALMONELLOSIS  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  10.2  

BRAZORIA  327,763  1  0.3  5  1.5  9  2.7  70  21.4  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  3  8.1  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  13.4  

FORT BEND  604,687  1  0.2  0  0.0  7  1.2  102  16.9  

GALVESTON  298,791  1  0.3  1  0.3  6  2.0  64  21.4  

HARRIS  4,176,561  4  0.1  3  0.1  90  2.2  611  14.6  

LIBERTY  83,061  1  1.2  0  0.0  2  2.4  16  19.3  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  18.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  1.0  108  21.7  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  1.5  14  21.5  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  20.8  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.5  12  27.3  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  8  0.1  10  0.2  122  1.9  1,022  16.3  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 30  0.1  68  0.3  961  3.7  5,218  20.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SHIGELLOSIS  
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  1  3.4  0  0.0  1  3.4  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  4  1.2  1  0.3  3  0.9  11  3.4  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.5  

FORT BEND  604,687  6  1.0  0  0.0  6  1.0  16  2.6  

GALVESTON  298,791  4  1.3  0  0.0  9  3.0  7  2.3  

HARRIS  4,176,561  87  2.1  0  0.0  55  1.3  136  3.3  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  4.8  3  3.6  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  7.7  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  13  2.6  0  0.0  1  0.2  11  2.2  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  3.1  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  4.5  2  4.5  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  115  1.8  1  0.0  81  1.3  192  3.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 2,539  9.8  52  0.2  427  1.6  903  3.5  

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE  
TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE  

VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  1  3.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  14  4.3  1  0.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  21  3.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  26  8.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  

HARRIS  4,176,561  211  5.1  6  0.1  5  0.1  2  0.0  

LIBERTY  83,061  4  4.8  1  1.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MATAGORDA  38,883  1  2.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  21  4.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALKER  65,113  1  1.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  2  4.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  1  2.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.3  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  303  4.8  8  0.1  5  0.1  4  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 1,603  6.2  26  0.1  286  1.1  29  0.1  



 HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  VIBRIO VULNIFICUS  
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED  
VISA  WEST NILE FEVER 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  3  0.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  1  0.3  1  0.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARRIS  4,176,561  9  0.2  2  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.0  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  1  2.6  1  2.6  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  0.4  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  1  2.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

 
 

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  10  0.2  9  0.1  1  0.0  3  0.0  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 17  0.1  33  0.1  6  0.0  7  0.0  

 
 

  
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE DISEASE  
YERSINIOSIS  

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN  29,283  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZORIA  327,763  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CHAMBERS  36,872  0  0.0  0  0.0  

COLORADO  22,442  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FORT BEND  604,687  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GALVESTON  298,791  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HARRIS  4,176,561  14  0.3  5  0.1  

LIBERTY  83,061  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MATAGORDA  38,883  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MONTGOMERY  498,672  1  0.2  0  0.0  

WALKER  65,113  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WALLER  43,241  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WHARTON  44,008  0  0.0  0  0.0  

 
 

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,269,377  15  0.2  5  0.1  

      

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 20  0.1  18  0.1 

 
1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2011 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm accessed   
01/25/2013.  

 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm

